Health Red	gulation & Licensin	a Administration					
)F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		CRF-000935		B. WING		07/30/2012	
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY,	, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOME FIRST			2501 18TH STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)			
D 000 I r	nitial Comments			D 000	Received	8/12/12	
2 0 (0 a a (4	012. The findings bservation of the (CRF), interviews with dministrative staff, dministrative reports was second to the finding of the findin	was completed on Ju of the survey were ba Community Residenti vith residents and , and a review of clini- rts. A random sample elected from a reside (8) with various disab	ased on al Facility cal and e of four ntial		Department of Health Health Regulation & Licensing Adr Intermediate Care Facilities 899 North Capitol St., N Washington, D.C. 2000 Program Nes & M Resident Care Care	ninietration Division .E. 2	
D 910 3406.2 Resident's Rights A written copy of the rights and privileges (which may be obtained from the Mayor) set forth in §§ 3406.3 through 3406.11 shall be given to each resident and his or her sponsor, if any, upon admission.				D 910	Resident Care Coo Who is Still adjust	ord.	
			th in §§ each		to position + file Due to the new transition, and in new admissions a	ss: Staff Hadla Vireauont	
B C ei si	ased on record re community Resider nsure one (1) of fo ponsors received a	s not met as evidence view and staff interviential Facility (CRF) faculty (CRF) faculty (CRF) faculty (4) residents and a copy of their rights anission. (Resident #1	ew, the iled to their and		this was an unfo oversight. Preside received Copy of lights 3406.3-11 care dan is school	rtunate int the «123/12 . A	
Т	he finding includes	3)			101 8123112 and	a Conti	
re re th rig	ecord starting at ap evealed no docum- neir sponsor had re	review of Resident # oproximately 10:39 a, ented evidence the re eceived a written copy s at the time of admis	m., esident or y of the		Quality Assurance Director will review Case files on a compasis. RCC will	juarterly days	
R a _l th	esidence Director pproximately 11:00 iere was no docun	te interview with the on July 30, 2012, at 0 a.m., she indicated nented evidence in this ident's record that the	e		files on a bi- wee	klyloosis 2 Weeks	

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATE FORM

Ine Cumou Birchr

(X6) DATE \$17/12

If continuation sheet 4 of 3

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A RUILDING B. WING 07/30/2012 CRF-000935 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2501 18TH STREET NE HOME FIRST WASHINGTON, DC 20018 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) IO COMPLETE EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG LAG DEFICIENCY) D 910 D 910 Continued From page 1 resident or their sponsor received a written copy of rights and privileges D3000 D3000 3421.1 Housekeeping and Laundry Services The interior and exterior of each community residence facility shall be maintained in a safe, clean, orderly, attractive, and sanitary manner free from accumulations of dirt, rubbish, and objectionable odors. This CONDITION is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the (donated) The wooden chairs were repaired + secured. If loose again, program Community Residential Facility (CRF) failed to ensure the interior of the home was maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary manner. The findings include: will replace with new Plastic chairs. An observation on July 30, 2012, at approximately 9:00 am, revealed the following environmental concerns: Urinal order was #2 8/30/12 1. The wooden chairs located on the front porch completed 8/17/12. were loose and unsteady when touched, posing Once they arrive, as a potential safety hazard. resident will receive new urinal. Staff will Change every 3 months. 2. A dirty urinal was observed on Resident #7's floor During a face to face interview with the Age-in-HSSUrance: Place -Coordinator on July 30, 2012, at approximately 10:00 a.m., he indicated the facility would handle the aforementioned concerns will assign a caregiver 10/30/12 immediately. 11/30/12 12/30/12 our is required, form Will be submitted to Asst. Director

FY9C11

Health F	Regulation & Licensin	ng Administration			FORM APPROVED		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER CRF-000935			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/30/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
HOME FIRST			2501 18TH STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FI SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE		
R 125	The criminal background check shall disclose criminal history of the prospective employees contract worker for the previous seven (7) years in all jurisdictions within which the prospective employee or contract worker has worked or resided within the seven (7) years prior to the check. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on the interview and record review, the Community Residence Facility (CRF) failed ensure criminal background checks for the previous seven (7) years, in all jurisdictions staff had worked or resided within the seven years prior to the check, for one (1) of four (1) staff in the sample. (Staff #3)		close the ree or) years, ctive or o the re d to se ms where ren (7) or (4)				
	beginning at 11:30 was hired Novemer review of Staff #3's employee resides in Maryland from 2000 documented evider check for the State time of this review. During a face to fa on July 30, 2012 at indicated a criminal done twice for the E	el records on July 30, 2 a.m. revealed that Stanber 2, 2011. Continue personnel file revealed Maryland and worke 5 through 2011. There ince of a criminal backgof Maryland in the file ce interview with the Dapproximately 11:45 a background check half in the Columbia but in the control of Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half in the Columbia but in the Stanbackground check half i	ff #3 ed d the ed in was no ground at the pirector a.m., she ed been	Check to include will be completed by Will be completed by Guality Assurance: This was an unforcesight on man side. It appears did not check Do	8/23/12 Boxtumale 8/30/12		
	the State of Maryla	nd.		did not check Do on the Global Back Check; only DC's wa Director has Alagge	ground 8/30/13		

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATE FORM